

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 8263

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2009 in CRLR No.
2881/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANJIT KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULWANT KAUR & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vipin Gogia,Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.
Mr.Ashish Aggarwal,Adv.
Ms.Kanika Aggarwal,Adv.
For Ms.Jaspreet Gogia & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the
petitioner's plea on the question of sentence did not get
proper consideration by the High Court.

Issue notice limited to the question of sentence, as also
on the application for bail, returnable six weeks. Dasti, in
addition.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master